FRONT RUNNER

VEHICLE OUTFITTERS IBOOMM - 70.8 INCH

-
UNIVERSAL TRACK @
=7

TRACOO03

START HERE!
READ ME FIRST

Don’t be a hero and muscle through this without first reading these fitting instructions! Improper installation of this gear may void certain aspects of
your warranty.

Before you begin, take a moment and open all your Front Runner rack kit boxes and gather the assembly instructions for the various components.

A complete kit will contain:
1. A Front Runner Mounting System specific to your vehicle
2. A Front Runner Rack Tray or Load Bar Slats

This document will guide you through the assembly of the mounting system and assist you in fitting the roof rack tray or load bars to your specific
vehicle.

Please refer to the next page for a list of all the components, quantities and tools required.

- J

IMPORTANT WARNING! /\

IT IS CRITICAL THAT ALL FRONT RUNNER PRODUCTS BE PROPERLY AND SECURELY ASSEMBLED AND ATTACHED TO YOUR VEHICLE. IMPROPER ATTACHMENT COULD
RESULT IN AN AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT, AND COULD CAUSE SERIOUS BODILY INJURY OR DEATH. YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSEMBLING AND SECURING ALL FRONT
RUNNER PRODUCTS TO YOUR VEHICLE. CHECKING THE ATTACHMENTS PRIOR TO USE, AND PERIODICALLY INSPECTING THE PRODUCTS FOR ADJUSTMENT, WEAR AND
DAMAGE. THEREFORE YOU MUST READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL OF THE INSTRUCTIONS AND PRECAUTIONS SUPPLIED WITH YOUR FRONT RUNNER PRODUCT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OR USE. IF YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND ALL OF THE INSTRUCTIONS AND CAUTIONS, OR IF YOU HAVE NO MECHANICAL EXPERIENCE AND ARE NOT THOROUGHLY
FAMILIAR WITH THE INSTALLATION PROCEDURES, YOU SHOULD HAVE THE PRODUCT INSTALLED BY A PROFESSIONAL INSTALLER OR OTHER QUALIFIED PERSONNEL.

- J

TRAC003_REV_A00_MV 1 © COPYRIGHT 2016 FRONT RUNNER VEHICLE OUTFITTERS



/
© cEToRGANIZED
Here is what you are looking at for TRAC003
IN THE BOX TOOLS NEEDED
1 10X M6 x 30 Counter Sunk Bolt 10 mm Measuring Allen Key
2 2X | 1800mm Roof Track ff Q) Tane é 4mm
3 2X 1800mm Protective Trim <
4 10X M6x30x1 Flat Washer M6 Sealant Mark
5 10X | Nyloc Hex Nut /g / arker A s
f Hacksaw Utility
% Knife
\ \ J
/FIGURE 11 N
\ J
\ J

TRAC003_REV_A00_MV

© COPYRIGHT 2016 FRONT RUNNER VEHICLE OUTFITTERS



4 I
©  FiT AND SECURE

4 )

21
Remove the vehicles' interior head lining and factory fitted roof rails if fitted. Determine best possible
position for mounting the tracks. Positioning over the ditch molding is preferred and take care not to
drill into or through any reinforcements. Mesure and trim the tracks to the desired length.
2.2
Once you are happy with the placement of the track, mark all the holes using a suitable marking pen.
23
Drill a 4mm pilot hole and then open up the pilot hole with a 7mm drill bit. Take care when drilling.
24 /7
Peel off the double sided tape backing from the tracks (Item 2) and apply the protective rubber trim
\ (Item 3). Remove the excess with a craft knife.
25
Apply a bead of suitable sealant to each hole drilled in step 2.3
26
C) Fit and secure the tracks with the
supplied fasteners. (ltems 1, 4 and 5)
Reinstall vehicles interior head lining
removed in step 2.1
© cowpLETION
( Congratulations. You did it. Take a step back and admire your work! )

a INSTALL OTHER VEHICLE AND RACK ACCESSORIES

Now's the time to visit your favorite Front Runner Dealer in person or Online.

TRAC003_REV_A00_MV 3 © COPYRIGHT 2016 FRONT RUNNER VEHICLE OUTFITTERS



=
\\ZJFRONT RUNNER PICK-UP ROLL TOP @

VEHICLE OUTFITTERS LEG MOUNT LASS028

README! A\

Thank you for purchasing a Front Runner Pick-Up Roll Top Leg Mount.
Before you start, take a moment to familiarize yourself with the Fitting Instructions and the components received.
Refer to Page 2 for a list of all the components, quantities and tools required.

IMPORTANT WARNING! /N

IT IS CRITICAL THAT ALL FRONT RUNNER PRODUCTS BE PROPERLY AND SECURELY ASSEMBLED AND ATTACHED TO YOUR VEHICLE. IMPROPER ATTACHMENT COULD
RESULT IN AN AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT, AND COULD CAUSE SERIOUS BODILY INJURY OR DEATH. YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSEMBLING AND SECURING ALL FRONT
RUNNER PRODUCTS TO YOUR VEHICLE, CHECKING THE ATTACHMENTS PRIOR TO USE, AND PERIODICALLY INSPECTING THE PRODUCTS FOR ADJUSTMENT, WEAR AND
DAMAGE. THEREFORE, YOU MUST READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL OF THE INSTRUCTIONS AND PRECAUTIONS SUPPLIED WITH YOUR FRONT RUNNER PRODUCT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OR USE. IF YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND ALL OF THE INSTRUCTIONS AND CAUTIONS, OR IF YOU HAVE NO MECHANICAL EXPERIENCGE AND ARE NOT THOROUGHLY
FAMILIAR WITH THE INSTALLATION PROCEDURES, YOU SHOULD HAVE THE PRODUCT INSTALLED BY A PROFESSIONAL INSTALLER OR OTHER QUALIFIED PERSONNEL.

NOTE: Front Runner will not be responsible for any damage caused by the failure to install the product according to these instructions.
Please call us if you have any questions about the installation of this product.

LASS028_REV_A05BOM Change - We have rechecked this fitment. We need to flemove 1 pair of spacers. We are al€ 2@ d-ROnih @iNpidcbHBh & GUAEEFTIHABe ment.



/

\_

© cEToRGANIZED
TOOLS NEEDED
1 4X M8 x 20 T-Bolt - 18mm Wide
2 2X | Cover Plates
3 2X Leg Mount \/
4 | 4X | M8x25Button Head O/ & e S
5 4X | M8 x19x 2SS Flat Washer
6 8X M8 Nut Cap
7 12X M8 Nyloc Nut
8 2X Leg \ /
9 4X M8 x 25 Hex Bolt
10 4X M8 x 20 T-Bolt - 13mm Wide
FIGURE 1.1

N\

J

J

LASS028_REV_A05

© 2021 FRONT RUNNER VEHICLE OUTFITTERS



/
©  FiT AND SECURE

-

21

2.2

23

\_

~

r’) Slide four M8 x 20 T-Bolts (Item 1) into each
R-* side profile.

(Four are needed per side to fit Load Bars or
a Rack).

& Depending on your track you might need
the 13mm T-Bolt (Iltem 10).

r') Loosely fit a Leg Mount (Item 3) to each of
""" T-Bolts using M8 x 19 x 2 Flat
Washers and M8 Nyloc Nuts (ltems 5 & 7).

r*) Looking from the side of the vehicle, position

R-* the Leg Mounts (Item 3) to center the
Slimline 11 Rack or place Load Bars where
desired over the load bed.

J

.

J

LASS028_REV_A05

© 2021 FRONT RUNNER VEHICLE OUTFITTERS



-

.

FIT AND SECURE

-

.

24

2.5

2.6

~

r*) Assemble the Legs (Item 8) to the Leg Mount
R-* (item 3) by using M8 x 25 Button Heads and
M8 nyloc Nuts (Items 4 & 7) and the
M8 x 20 T-Bolts (Items 1).

r') Loosely fit your Slimline Il Rack by using

R-" M8 x 25 Hex Bolts, M8 x 16 x 1.6SS Flat
Washers and M8 Nylocs (ltems 10, 11, 13)
as shown.

You can use the same method for Load Bars.

f’) Center the rack on the Legs before fully
"-* tightening (LH = RH).

Finish of by placing M8 Nut Caps (ltem 9)

over all M8 Nyloc Nuts.

=

N — T

LH=RH

Use the same method for Load Bars.

)

J

LASS028_REV_A05

4 © 2021 FRONT RUNNER VEHICLE OUTFITTERS



© rinsH

Congratulations! You did it. Take a step back and admire your work!

° INSTALL OTHER VEHICLE AND RACK ACCESSORIES

Now's the time to visit your favorite Front Runner Dealer in person or online.

Shop for quality Front Runner Ouftfitters products on our website. Learn more about truck bed accessories we have.


https://www.carid.com/bed-accessories.html
https://www.carid.com/front-runner-outfitters/

	krff027-installation-instructions
	krff027-installation-instructions-2

